
..."....,.,
Hcsolution No, cl987 - 0) _

\--
Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The Gpnera I Purpose Schoo I Fund'
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 198..2.

~HEREAS, (explanation or Justification for budget amendments). and,

----- '"

WHEREAS, .0 .........................•..•

NO~, T~EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Beard of County Commissioners of

~eakley County, Tennessee, assembled In regular session on 't h l s 19th day

of January , 1987, that:'
STATE' AND LOCAL

SECTION 1. The Education of the Handicapped Fund. Is hereby amended as

follows:
I

~udget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
NlXTlber Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) . Budget

Unappropriated Balances

Fund Balance
, $ $ $.

Reserves

Estimated Revenues
47590 (List Accounts) ADOPT Grant $537,804.00 $ 5(650.0~ $543 ( 454.00

Total Estimated Available
Fund s $ 537,804.00 $ 5,650.00 $543,454.00

72200 Series:
722 195 Estimated Expenditures Substitutes 5,000'.00 3,950.00 8,950.00
722 355 (L i s t Accounts) Travel s 4,000.00 $ ~50.00 $ 4,950.00
722 428 Instructional Materials 7,000.00 750.00 $ 7,750.00

Total Expenditures $_16,000.00 $ 5.650,QO 21,65Q,OO

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the BOIIrd

of County Ccom l s s l cne r s i cf ~eakley County, Tennessee, which are In conf ll c t '

~.Hh this 'resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, .that t h l-s resolution take effect

from and after Its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This' resolution

shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of Coun t y Comnlssloners.

BY THE
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COKMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
FOLLO'WIN~ MEMBER~ 9F THE 'WEAKLEYCOUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COHH,I5S IO,!ERS:

..~;/~.:,/ ,'l ,'/ 80::), _,/2'.~/...-:.>:?-', ./ ..-A-,-{../ v.......-1... ,ft-'I-]" \: _I ,:j....~ C. ::
)' '" ., ... -.'Acknow.) e dqe d a~~d"Appr?ved:

L./ /j; 1;j",---71 :.;:' \, , y' ,.''-..-,,/£:/'1 _, /'x.(:-!-''-t'".(.. ,

Attested:

J;"i!~
Faye Butts, County Clerk

~

<..

County Executive

4%'


